
Assistance Report 4th Quarter 2017 

 

Quarter Total $    2,726.25     

To Date Total $637,505.91     

      

Area of Operation 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Year To Date 

Thailand $67.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67.86 

Laos $3,450.00 $9,220.00 $11,450.00 $0.00 $24,120.00 

Student Aid - Thailand $2,409.51 $1,440.10 $1,813.35 $2,726.25 $8,389.21 

Quarter Total $5,927.37 $10,660.10 $13,263.35 $2,726.25 $32,577.07 

Total to Date $610,856.21 $621,516.31 $634,779.66 $637,505.91 $637,505.91 

 

 

Motions and Actions 3rd Quarter 2017 
17-21 Approved 

17-22 Approved 

17-23 Approved 

 

Motion details are listed in the following pages: 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Les Thompson 

Chairman TLCB Assistance Committee 

10 January 2018 



 

Motion 17-21 Student Assistance Program - October 

Estimated Amount = $843.00 

Actual Amount = $903.65 

 

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion: 

 

Move that 28,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for October 2017. 

 

High School/Vocational Students @ 1,000thb/month 

 

1) Matchima Khanda  Grade 12 

2) Achiraya Thiauthit  Grade 11 

3) Suchada Wangthaphan Grade 12 

4) Sawini Manaonok  Grade 11 

Total 4,000thb 

 

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month 

 Name 

1) Cholapin Chittaboot  5th Year 

2) Suwanan Niwongsa  5th Year 

3) Kulthida Wongsri  3rd Year 

4) Kiatsuda Deejan  3rd Year 

5) Juthathip Siriwong  2nd Year 

6) Wipada Phetsuwan  2nd Year 

7) Nutchanat Niwongsa  2nd Year 

8) Nantawee Chanapoch  2nd Year 

9) Natsupha Pholman  2nd Year 

10) Darart Promarrak  1st Year 

11) Thamonwan Thungnathad 1st Year 

12) Nittaya Manasen  1st Year 

Total 24,000thb 

 

Total: 28,000thb 

 

Exchange Rate on 28 September 2017 is 33.3THB per 1USD 



Motion 17-22 Student Assistance Program - November 

Estimated Amount = $845.00 

Actual Amount = $907.40 

 

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion: 

 

Move that 28,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for November 2017. 

 

High School/Vocational Students @ 1,000thb/month 

 

1) Matchima Khanda  Grade 12 

2) Achiraya Thiauthit  Grade 11 

3) Suchada Wangthaphan Grade 12 

4) Sawini Manaonok  Grade 11 

Total 4,000thb 

 

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month 

 Name 

1) Cholapin Chittaboot  5th Year 

2) Suwanan Niwongsa  5th Year 

3) Kulthida Wongsri  3rd Year 

4) Kiatsuda Deejan  3rd Year 

5) Juthathip Siriwong  2nd Year 

6) Wipada Phetsuwan  2nd Year 

7) Nutchanat Niwongsa  2nd Year 

8) Nantawee Chanapoch  2nd Year 

9) Natsupha Pholman  2nd Year 

10) Darart Promarrak  1st Year 

11) Thamonwan Thungnathad 1st Year 

12) Nittaya Manasen  1st Year 

Total 24,000thb 

 

Total: 28,000thb 

 

Exchange Rate on 24 October 2017 is 33.1THB per 1USD 



Motion 17-23 Student Assistance Program - December 

Estimated Amount = $853.00 

Actual Amount = $915.20 

 

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion: 

 

Move that 28,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for December 2017. 

 

High School/Vocational Students @ 1,000thb/month 

 

1) Matchima Khanda  Grade 12 

2) Achiraya Thiauthit  Grade 11 

3) Suchada Wangthaphan Grade 12 

4) Sawini Manaonok  Grade 11 

Total 4,000thb 

 

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month 

 Name 

1) Cholapin Chittaboot  5th Year 

2) Suwanan Niwongsa  5th Year 

3) Kulthida Wongsri  3rd Year 

4) Kiatsuda Deejan  3rd Year 

5) Juthathip Siriwong  2nd Year 

6) Wipada Phetsuwan  2nd Year 

7) Nutchanat Niwongsa  2nd Year 

8) Nantawee Chanapoch  2nd Year 

9) Natsupha Pholman  2nd Year 

10) Darart Promarrak  1st Year 

11) Thamonwan Thungnathad 1st Year 

12) Nittaya Manasen  1st Year 

Total 24,000thb 

 

Total: 28,000thb 

 

Exchange Rate on 19 November 2017 is 32.8THB per 1USD 

 


